Sunday, May 18

Monday, May 19

Tuesday, May 20

Wednesday, May 21

Thursday, May 22
Friday, May 23

Sunday, May 25

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
10:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.
4:30 p.m.

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Growing Faith

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary);
fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group

Recital (Sanctuary)

Middle School Youth Group

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Men’s Prayer Breakfast

Women’s Morning Bible Study (Library)
Women’s Evening Bible Study (Choir Room)
Battery Gadsden (Sanctuary & Fellowship
Hall)

High School Youth Group (Upstairs)

AA (Downstairs Classroom)
Petit Memorial (Sanctuary)
Choir Practice (Choir Room)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall)

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary);
fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group

Middle School Youth Group
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Announcements
Week of May 18, 2025

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden: Information about purchasing niches and
plaques is available at www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office or from
Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net, or at 843-412-1884. Memorial gifts and donations
may be made to the Columbarium Fund for the perpetual care of the columbarium and
garden.

“Rejoice with those who rejoice; mourn with those who mourn.” Romans 12:15
Our Stephen Ministry offers one-to-one confidential empathetic support for those who
are hurting in our Sunrise Community. If you would like to learn how you can help, or
want to discuss how you could use your gifts of compassion and care to serve as a
Stephen Minister, please contact Michele Smith (mlsmith755@gmail.com). Our training
for new Stephen Ministers begins early this summer.

Children’s Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons.
They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship
experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is
available for children infant through kindergarten age.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every
person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us
get to know you.
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