CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, May 18	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:40 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Growing Faith Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Middle School Youth Group Recital (Sanctuary) Middle School Youth Group	Sunday, May 18	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:40 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Growing Faith Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Middle School Youth Group Recital (Sanctuary) Middle School Youth Group
Monday, May 19	2:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, May 19	2:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, May 20	8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Men's Prayer Breakfast Women's Morning Bible Study (Library) Women's Evening Bible Study (Choir Room) Battery Gadsden (Sanctuary & Fellowship Hall) High School Youth Group (Upstairs)	Tuesday, May 20	8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Men's Prayer Breakfast Women's Morning Bible Study (Library) Women's Evening Bible Study (Choir Room) Battery Gadsden (Sanctuary & Fellowship Hall) High School Youth Group (Upstairs)
Wednesday, May 21	10:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m.	AA (Downstairs Classroom) Petit Memorial (Sanctuary) Choir Practice (Choir Room)	Wednesday, May 21	10:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m.	AA (Downstairs Classroom) Petit Memorial (Sanctuary) Choir Practice (Choir Room)
Thursday, May 22	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, May 22	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, May 23	10:30 a.m.	Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, May 23	10:30 a.m.	Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, May 25	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:40 a.m. 4:30 p.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Middle School Youth Group Middle School Youth Group	Sunday, May 25	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:40 a.m. 4:30 p.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Middle School Youth Group Middle School Youth Group

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Announcements

Week of May 18, 2025

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden: Information about purchasing niches and plaques is available at www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office or from Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net, or at 843-412-1884. Memorial gifts and donations may be made to the Columbarium Fund for the perpetual care of the columbarium and garden.

"Rejoice with those who rejoice; mourn with those who mourn." Romans 12:15

Our Stephen Ministry offers one-to-one confidential empathetic support for those who are hurting in our Sunrise Community. If you would like to learn how you can help, or want to discuss how you could use your gifts of compassion and care to serve as a Stephen Minister, please contact Michele Smith (mlsmith755@gmail.com). Our training for new Stephen Ministers begins early this summer.

Children's Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons. They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available for children infant through kindergarten age.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Announcements

Week of May 18, 2025

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden: Information about purchasing niches and plaques is available at www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office or from Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net, or at 843-412-1884. Memorial gifts and donations may be made to the Columbarium Fund for the perpetual care of the columbarium and garden.

"Rejoice with those who rejoice; mourn with those who mourn." Romans 12:15

Our Stephen Ministry offers one-to-one confidential empathetic support for those who are hurting in our Sunrise Community. If you would like to learn how you can help, or want to discuss how you could use your gifts of compassion and care to serve as a Stephen Minister, please contact Michele Smith (milimith755@gmail.com). Our training for new Stephen Ministers begins early this summer.

Children's Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons. They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available for children infant through kindergarten age.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.